amendment to trust recorded with said Deeds at Book 55952, Page 265 and amended by third 
amendment to trust recorded with said Deeds at Book 57976, Page 154), of Hingham, Plymouth 
County, Massachusetts, for consideration paid, and in full considel'ation of One Million Three 
Hundred Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($1,300,000.00) grant to HINGHAM 102 NORTH LLC, 
, a Massachusetts Limited Liability Company with a principal place of business at 858 
Washington Street, Suite 309, Dedham, Norfolk County, Massachusetts 02026, with quitclaim 
covenants the land and buildings known as 102-108 North Street, Hingham, Plymouth County,